THE DATASHEET OF
PTVS7V5S1UTR,115
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
1. Product profile
1.1 General description
400 W unidirectional Transient Voltage Suppressor (TVS) in a SOD123W small and flat
lead low-profile Surface-Mounted Device (SMD) plastic package, designed for transient
overvoltage protection in high-temperature applications.

2. Pinning information
[1] The marking bar indicates the cathode.
3. Ordering information
[1] The series consists of 35 types with reverse standoff voltages from 3.3 V to 64 V.
4. Marking
Table 2. Pinning
Pin Description Simplified outline Graphic symbol
1 cathode [1]
2 anode 21
006aaa152
21
Table 3. Ordering information
Type number[1] Package
Name Description Version
PTVSxS1UTR series - plastic surface-mounted package; 2 leads SOD123W
Table 4. Marking codes
Type number Marking code Type number Marking code
PTVS3V3S1UTR C2 PTVS20VS1UTR CL
PTVS5V0S1UTR C3 PTVS22VS1UTR CM
PTVS6V0S1UTR C4 PTVS24VS1UTR CN
PTVS6V5S1UTR C5 PTVS26VS1UTR CP
PTVS7V0S1UTR C6 PTVS28VS1UTR CR
PTVS7V5S1UTR C7 PTVS30VS1UTR CS
PTVS8V0S1UTR C8 PTVS33VS1UTR CT
PTVS8V5S1UTR C9 PTVS36VS1UTR CU
PTVS9V0S1UTR CA PTVS40VS1UTR CV
PTVS10VS1UTR CB PTVS43VS1UTR CW
PTVS11VS1UTR CC PTVS45VS1UTR CX
PTVS12VS1UTR CD PTVS48VS1UTR CY
PTVS13VS1UTR CE PTVS51VS1UTR CZ
PTVS14VS1UTR CF PTVS54VS1UTR D1
PTVS15VS1UTR CG PTVS58VS1UTR D2
PTVS16VS1UTR CH PTVS60VS1UTR D3
PTVS17VS1UTR CJ PTVS64VS1UTR D4
PTVS18VS1UTR CK - -
© Nexperia B.V. 2017. All rights reservedPTVSXS1UTR_SER All information provided in this document is subject to legal disclaimers.
Product data sheet Rev. 1 — 11 October 2011 3 of 12
Nexperia PTVSxS1UTR series
High-temperature 400 W Transient Voltage Suppressor